
 

 
 
 

Report  
on 
 

Workshop on "Managing E-Waste for a Sustainable Future" at  

Krishna Kanta Handiqui State Open University (KKHSOU), Khanapara, Guwahati 
on  

30th August, 2024 

 
  
 Event Details: 

 
Topic: Workshop on Managing E-Waste for a Sustainable Future 
Organised by: Guru Prasad Das School of Interdisciplinary and Vocational Studies, 
Krishna Kanta Handiqui State Open University in collaboration with the Yuva 
Tourism Club of the University. 
Participants: Learners, Research Scholars, Faculty members, officers and employees 
of KKHSOU 
Date and Time: 30th August, 2024 and 10 am to 1.30 pm 
Venue: Conference Hall, Block C, 6 Floor, Khanapara Campus, KKHSOU 

  
Introduction of the Event:  
A workshop titled " Managing E-Waste for a Sustainable Future " was organized 
by the Guru Prasad Das School of Interdisciplinary and Vocational Studies, Krishna 
Kanta Handiqui State Open University in collaboration with the Yuva Tourism Club 
of the University on 30th August, 2024. The workshop which was held at the 
Khanapara campus of the University was attended by learners, Research scholars, 
faculty members, officers and other employees of the University. The main purpose 
of the workshop was to create awareness about the importance of proper e-waste 
management and the environmental and health risks associated with improper 
disposal of electronic waste. The workshop was inaugurated by Professor Nripendra 
Narayan Sarma, Director of the Maniram Dewan School of Management and 
Director of the Centre for Internal Quality Assurance, KKHSOU.  
 

 Details of Resource Persons: 
The resource persons for the workshop were-  

 Er. Ankuran Pathak, Asst. Executive Engineer, Pollution Control Board, 
Assam,  

 Achitra Borgohain, Founder & CEO of Binbag Recycling Services Pvt. Ltd., 

 Subimal Sinha, Managing Partner, AXOM Refurbisher and  

 Barun Barpujari, Active Volunteer and Advisor of Earthful Foundation, 
Guwahati.   

  
 
 
 
 
 
 



  
Details of the sessions:  
 
The workshop began with the inaugural speech by Professor Nripendra Narayan 
Sarma, Director CIQA, KKHSOU who highlighted the transition from minimalism 
to consumerism in recent times, which has led to an increase in electronic waste (e-
waste). He emphasized on the significance of sustainable practices in managing 
electronic waste, particularly in the context of rapid technological advancements and 
the increasing use of electronic devices.  
 

 Presentation 1:  
 
Er. Ankuran Pathak delivered the first presentation. In his presentation, he focused on 
the environmental impact of e-waste and how it can be managed in a scientific way. 
He mentioned the growing exposure of e-waste in the 21st century and its impact on 
the overall health of the children. Pathak also discussed the legislative framework of 
e-waste management, including national and international regulations aimed at 
minimizing the negative impact of e-waste. In addition, Pathak introduced the concept 
of a circular economy as a sustainable solution to the e-waste problem. In this model, 
e-waste is not only managed but also reused and recycled, creating a system that 
conserves resources and minimizes waste. 
 
 Presentation 2:  
 
Achitra Borgohain delivered the second presentation on the topic E-Waste 
Management: Current Scenario and Opportunities. In his presentation, he focused 
on the potential for recycling e-waste and its economic opportunities. He cited the 
Tokyo 2020 Olympics as a successful example, where all the medals were produced 
using metals extracted from recycled e-waste. Borgohain emphasized that with proper 
systems in place, e-waste recycling can become a lucrative industry that not only 
conserves resources but also creates job opportunities. 
 
Interactive Session 
 
The two presentations were followed by an interactive session, where participants 
raised many questions to the speakers and clarified their queries. The session 
facilitated a deeper understanding of the practical challenges and solutions in the field. 
 
Presentation 3:  
 
Mr. Subimal Sinha presented on the Refurbishing of electronic products. He 
elaborated on how refurbishing could extend the life of electronic devices, reduce 
waste, and create a new entrepreneurial pathway for Startups in the state of Assam. 
Sinha encouraged local youth and entrepreneurs to explore this emerging sector. 
 
Presentation 4:  
 
The final presentation of the session was delivered by Mr. Barun Barpujari who 
focused on the topic of "Managing E-Waste: Citizen’s Awareness and 
Responsibility". In his insightful presentation, Mr. Barpujari emphasized that 
awareness and responsible e-waste management are vital components in promoting 
environmental sustainability. Mr. Barpujari highlighted the pivotal role of the 



Government in addressing the growing issue of e-waste. He outlined key 
responsibilities, such as creating public awareness, developing responsible citizens 
who are conscious of the environmental implications of e-waste, and expanding the 
network of collection centres, recyclers, and refurbishers. This would facilitate more 
effective and accessible recycling processes. He further stressed the importance of the 
Government’s role in information dissemination, the continuous updating of 
regulations and implementing effective monitoring to ensure that e-waste management 
policies are properly enforced. In addition, Mr. Barpujari urged that the disposal of e-
waste must be conducted through authorized entities to prevent illegal handling, which 
often results in environmental degradation. 
 
Conclusion: 
 
The workshop concluded with an urge to all the participants to actively engage in 
promoting awareness and best practices for e-waste management for a sustainable 
future. Learners, faculty members and other officials of the University actively 
particiapted in the workshop. Dr. Antara Mahanta Barua, Assistant Professor, 
Discipline of Electronics, GPD School of Interdisciplinary and Vocational Studies, 
KKHSOU offered the formal vote of thanks.   

 
 
 

 
Some photographs of the event:  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 
List of Participants: 
 
SI.No Name Designation Email ID 

1 Chandra Das Learner officialchandradas@gmail.com
2 Ajoy Dey Learner ajoydey696@gmail.com 

3 Gitanjali Borah Dutta Research Scholar gborah56@gmail.com 

4 Prasanta Kr. Lama Learner prasantakrlahkar123@gmail.com
5 Bala Krishna Bhujel Learner bkbhardwaj@gmail.com 

6 Bikash Kumar Mahato Learner www.1bkm6464@gmail.com
7 Rubul Chetia Learner rubul.deoraja@gmail.com
8 Smritishikha Choudhury Asst. Prof smritichaudhary@kkhsou.in
9 Deepjyoti Deka Student djdkasvps7@gmail.com 

10 Abhijit Talukdar Learner abhijittalukdar89@gmail.com
11 Ziaul Hoque Ahmed Learner erzhaq@gmail.com 
12 Maya Devi Subba Research Scholar devimayasubba1994@gmail.com
13 Priyakshi Gogoi Research Scholar priyakshigogoi@gmail.com
14 Ankur Jyoti Barman Faculty(Pol.Sci) barmanjyoti1995@gmail.com
15 Jonali Barman Learner jonali.barman@rediffmail.com
16 Dr. Chayanika Senapati Asst.Prof chayanikasenapati@kkhsou.in
17 Prof. Bipul Das Professor bipul0673@gmail.com 



18 Dr. Devajeet Goswami Asst. Prof gosmanidevjeet@gamil.com 
19 Dr. Chinmayi Sarma Asst. Prof chinmayisarma89@gmail.com 
20 Meghlima Gogoi Asst. Prof meghlima.99@gmail.com 
21 Barasha Kakati Asst. Prof barashakakati3@gmail.com 
22 Dr. Priti Salila Rajkhowa Asst. Prof rajkhowapreetisalila6@gmail.com 
23 Dr. Indrani Kalita Asst. Prof indrani.Kalita2012@gmail.com 
24 Dr. Jahnabi Devi Asst. Prof jahnabidevi@kkhsou.in 
25 Dr. Arunima Borah Asst. Prof drarunima.borah@kkhsou.in 
26 Rashmi Duwarah AVP Technician rashmiduwarah@gmail.com 
27 Dopati Choudhury A.O, CIQA dopati.choudhury@gmail.com 
28 Dr. Dipankar Malakar Asst. Prof dpmalakar1984@gmail.com 
29 Dr. Juri Hazarika Asst. Prof jurihazarika@kkhsou.in 
30 Dr. Sukmaya Lama Asst. Prof slama@kkhsou.in 
31 Mr. Harekrishna Deka Asst. Prof harekrishnadeka@kkhsou.in 
32 Bapan Ch. Das Learner bapan.teacher@gmail.com 
33 Bhrigu Sarma Learner bhrigus992@gmail.com 
34 Dr. Bhaskar Sarmah Asst. Prof bhaskar.kkhsou@gmail.com 
35 Chintu Laskar Learner chintulaskar670@gmail.com 

36 Manisha Choudhury 
Learner Support 
Exceutive manichy2018@gmail.com 

37 Bitu Das AVP Technician bitudas@gmail.com 
38 Saurajyoti Sarma Data Entry opertor Samar.air@gmail.com 
39 Kumar Napoleon Deka Asst. Prof napo.kumar92@gmail.com 
40 Rupam Sankar Nath Asst. Prof rupamnath23@gmail.com 
41 Dipu Basumatory Asst. Prof dipu.basumatory111@gmail.com 
42 Dr. Bhaskar Bhattacharya Asst. Prof Bhaskar_18Na@rediffmail.com 
43 Dr. Sruti Sruba Bharali Asst. Prof srutisbbharali@kkhsou.in 
44 Dr. Ritimani Bordoloi Asst. Prof ritimonibordoloi@gmail.com 
45 Himanshu Pathok Asst. Prof hpathak767@gmail.com 
46 Nayantara Pegu Research Scholar nayantaraPegu53@gmail.com 
47 Appu Borah Asst. Prof appubora38@gmail.com 
48 Kangkana Devi Research Scholar kangkanadevi107@gmail.com 
49 Dharitri Hazarika Research Scholar dharitrih39@gmail.com 
50 Lakshmi Mitra Learner laskshmi.mitra500@gmail.com 
51 Anjana Tamuli Learner anjanatamuli6@gmail.com 
52 Pallabi Talukdar Learner Pallabit28@gmail.com 
53 Mijan Ali Learner mr.mijan1564@gmail.com 
54 Dipankar Kalita  Dipankar332@gmail.com 
55 Anyatam Rajkumar Learner anyatamrajkumar@gmail.com 
56 Dr. Abhijit Bhuyan Asst. Prof akhilbhyan@kkhsou.in 
57 Amal Ch. Gogoi Learner amalgogoi71@gmail.com 
58 Mumpi Das Asst. Prof mampi020993@gmail.com 
59 Dr Deepika Kemprai Asst. Prof deepikaKemprai90@gmail.com 
60 Dr. Sarmistha Baruah Asst. Prof baruahsarmistha1@gmail.com 

61 Saurav Barman 
Operation Coordinator 
Earthfull Foundation sauravbarman39@gmail.com 

   62 Chinmay Deka 
Field Coordinator  
Earthfull Foundation chinmoydeka241@gmail.com 

 

 

      
 
(Dr. Antara Mahanta Barua) 
Coordinator of the Workshop 


